

## UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA SCHOOL OF MEDICINE

Public Relations Office Savitt Medical Sciences Building/356 Reno, Nevada 89557-0046 (702) 784-6003 FAX: (702) 784-6096

Public Relations Office 2040 W. Charleston Blvd., Suite #503 Las Vegas, Nevada 89102-2386 (702) 383-2638 FAX: (702) 486-3582

## FOR THE GOOD HEALTH OF NEVADA

Mother of Four University of Nevada School of Medicine Students To Be Honored as One of Clark County's "Mothers of the Year"

Lynette Hein, medical school information April 22, 1992

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

LAS VEGAS -- Mrs. Addie Tangredi, mother of four University of Nevada School of Medicine students (two graduates, one scheduled to graduate in May, and one incoming Freshman), will be named the 1992 Clark County Professional Mother of the Year at festivities to be held Sunday, April 26 at the Grand Ballroom of the Gold Coast at 2 p.m. Nine other Clark County women will be similarly honored in other categories at the 22nd annual gathering of this event.

School of Medicine officials nominated Mrs. Tangredi because of the guidance and support she has provided to each of her five children, all of whom have pursued medical education. Mrs. Tangredi is also co-president of the University of Nevada School of Medicine's Parents' Council and has been a driving force in the organization's fund raising efforts for the past eight years.

Tangredi's oldest daughter, Louise, is a 1989 graduate of the medical school and is presently a resident of obstetrics and gynecology at South Texas Medical Center in San

Antonio. Elizabeth Tangredi graduated in 1990 and is currently a resident in internal medicine at Good Samaritan Hospital in Phoenix. Raymond Tangredi will graduate from the medical school in May and youngest daughter, Christine, will be a member of the Class of 1996.

Mrs. Tangredi, through hard work and perseverance, has aided in raising more than \$30,000 to enhance the education of all medical students with the establishment of a computer learning center. This center has played an integral role in the continued improvement of the medical education process.

The School of Medicine is indebted to Mrs. Tangredi for her selflessness through the years. We congratulate her for this well-deserved honor.

For additional information on this news item, please contact Lynette Hein at 383-2638.